PROTECT RPZ backflow preventer, type BA, union thread, figure 360 0G
Product Features
● to protect drinking water against backflow of fluids up to and including category 4 according DIN EN 1717 / DIN 1988-100
● wetted metal parts made from dezincification-free and corrosion-resistant gunmetal, resistant against aggressive water
● with stainless steel mesh at inlet
● integrated differential pressure controlled and low-maintenance protection cartridge including CV
● with controllable reduced pressure zone
● male union thread

Technical Data
● pressure rating PN 10
● max. operating temperature 60 °C
● short-term peak temperature 65 °C
part no. DN A1 A2 D1
(mm)
H1
(mm)
H2
(mm)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
kg
3600G01500 15 G 3/4 G 1/4 50 143,5 91,5 135 80 1,74
3600G02000 20 G 1 G 1/4 50 143 91,5 140 81,5 1,764
3600G02500 25 G 1 1/4 G 1/4 50 172 94,5 168 98,5 2,374
3600G03200 32 G 1 1/2 G 1/4 50 163 103,5 180 98,5 2,556
3600G04000 40 G 1 3/4 G 1/4 50 179 146 226 139,5 5,635
3600G05000 50 G 2 3/8 G 1/4 50 179 146 230 143 5,844
accessory
 differential pressure measurement set, figure 360 99
 gunmetal solder union connector, figure 476 04
 gunmetal union connector, union nut, FPT, figure 476 06